

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3447/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in WP No. 3928/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SPENTAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.6413/2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Alok Bhashin, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C) No.352/2007.

(R.K. Dhawan)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master