

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).352/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in WP No.
3928/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S INDORAMA SYNTHETICS (I) LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 6413 of 2007
(With appln. for amendment of the petition and ad-interim ex-parte
stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7569 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparajitha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sachin J Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhyangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S Dave, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated on behalf of the State of Maharashtra seeking time to file counter affidavit, but since it is pointed out by learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 that the issues raised in the present special leave petitions stand concluded by a decision of this Court in Bhuwalka Steel Industries Ltd. vs. Bombay Iron and Steel Labour Board & Anr., (2010) 2 SCC 273, we are not inclined to accede to the prayer made in the letter.

List on 29th November, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master